PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Stephen S. Stoltzfus	01/04/2008		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moses B. Glick			
Street Address:	2190 Pequea Lane			
City:	Lancaster			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	17602			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6596208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)763-7760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 787-751-8999

Email: alopez@tcmrslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Analynn Lopez-Cordova, Esq.

Address Line 1: PO Box 195383

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00919-5383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOFSCAPE/REIFEN ACQUISITI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Analynn Lopez-Cordova

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment - Stephen Stoltzfus#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Stephen Stoltzfus#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Stephen Stoltzfus#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020753 FRAME: 0083

<u>=</u>OP \$40.00 6





PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This	Assignmen	t Agreem	ent (thi	5 "Agr	eement")	is n	nade	as	of 4 Jan	· ,	2008
betwe	en Moses	B. Glick,	of legal	age, e	xecutive,	mari	ied, a	nd	resident o	f Land	aster,
Penn:	sylvania (he	reinafter r	eferred	to as "A	ASSIGNE	E"),	Steph	em	S. Stoltzfi	15, O	legal
age,	executive,	married,	and res	sident (of <u>'</u>					(herei	nafter
te for	ed to as "As	SSIGNOR	").							•	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has co-invented with ASSIGNEE and with Monroe Z. Stoltzfus a certain invention relating to a method for producing rubber paving blocks (hereinafter also referred to as the "Invention") for which a Letter of Patent of the United States has issued as United States Patent Number 6,596,208 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in the Patent embodying the Invention; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to convey, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of his right, title and interest in and to the Patent upon the terms and conditions hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Forty-Thousand DOLLARS (\$40,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and obligations, all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treatics and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby also assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all of his rights, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, whether registered or not, that have been used to represent any and all products based on the Invention or the Fatent.

> PATENT REEL: 020753 FRAME: 0084

MJ

2. REPRESENTATIONS OF ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR represents to ASSIGNEE that he has full right to convey, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and obligations, his rights, title and interest to the Patent herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

3. PAYMENT CONTINGENCY

This Agreement and ASSIGNEE'S obligations hereunder are contingent upon ASSIGNEE's sale of the INVENTION and the PATENT to Sofscape Caribe, Inc.

4. TRANSFER OF RIGHTS

This Agreement shall be binding on any successors of the parties. ASSIGNEE retains the right to assign his interests in this Agreement to any other party.

5. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties and there are no other promises or conditions in any other agreement whether oral or written. This Agreement supersedes any prior written or oral agreements between the parties.

6. SEVERABILITY

If any provision of this Agreement shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions shall continue to be valid and enforceable. If a court finds that any provision of this Agreement is invalid or unenforceable, but that by limiting such provision it would become valid or enforceable, then such provision shall be deemed to be written, construed, and enforced as so limited.

7. WAIVER OF CONTRACTUAL RIGHT

The failure of either party to enforce any provision of this Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver or limitation of that party's right to subsequently enforce and compel strict compliance with every provision of this Agreement.

8. APPLICABLE LAW. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

PATENT REEL: 020753 FRAME: 0085 <u>()</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, on the Effective Date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Stephen S. Stolezfus

Moses R Glick

Commonwealthyoff Comsylvanies

CARRY OF PROCESSES

SS:

Before me, personally appeared Stephen S. Stoltzfus and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 4th day of December 2008.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal.

My Commission Expires:

HDEFINITELY

NOTARY PUBLIC

Landry J. Carr
Vice Consul
U.S. Embassy, Lima

PATENT REEL: 020753 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 04/03/2008